5440 Routes 5 & 20 West Canandaigua, NY 14424

Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-9476

<b>CPN #:</b>	

#### ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

FOF	: ☐ AREA VARIANCE ☐ USE VARIANCE ☐ INTERPRETATION
Pe	rmission for on-site inspection for those reviewing application: Yes No
1. 1	Tame and address of the property owner: John Casey, 3814 County Ro Can anda Iguia, NY 14424
r	Telephone Number of property owner: 585 - 315 - 8218
	E-Mail Address: Jes Johntcaseyje a gnail-ce
	**If you provide your e-mail address, this will be the primary way we contact you**
2.	Name and Address of Applicant if not the property owner:
	Геlephone Number of Applicant:
	Fax # E-Mail Address:
	**If you provide your e-mail address, this will be the primary way we contact you **
3.	Subject Property Address: 3814 County Road 16
	Nearest Road Intersection: Wy Ffels Rd.
	Tax Map Number: 1/2.00-1-72.000 Zoning District: RLD
	Is the subject property within 500' of a State or County Road or Town Boundary? (If yes, the
	Γown may be required to refer your application to the Ontario County Planning Board.)
	Please circle one:  YES  NO
5.	Is the subject property within 500' of an Agricultural District? (If yes, an Agricultural Data Statement must be completed and submitted with this application – for use variance applications only.)
	Please circle one: YES NO
	(Continued on back)

6. What is your proposed new project and the variance(s) or interpretation requested? Install approximately 1010 square feet of paver patio and walkway at lake front,

- 7. Have the necessary building permit applications been included with this form? If not, please verify with the Development Office which forms are required to be submitted.
- 8. With your completed application for an Area Variance, attach a tape map/survey/site plan, elevation of the proposed structure, and other documentation necessary describing the requested variance(s) illustrating why it is practically difficult for you to conform to the Zoning Law.
  - All maps, surveys, or site plans shall accurately depict the property including all existing and proposed structures, setbacks, and dimensions. *All dimensions must be precise*.
- 9. With your completed application for a Use Variance, attach a current survey map/site plan of the subject parcel with a detailed description of the proposed use, a statement as to why you feel this use variance is necessary, and a completed Environmental Assessment Form.
- 10. With your completed application for an Interpretation, attach a current survey map/site plan of the subject parcel with a detailed description of the proposed use, a statement as to why you are appealing the zoning law determination, and a copy of the zoning law determination of which said appeal is requested.
- 11. If the variance requested is related to signs, attach a Sign Detail Sheet, a site plan, and colored renderings of the proposed signage, and any other documentation required in Article IX (Sign Regulations) of the Town of Canandaigua Zoning Law.

I have examined this application and declare that it is true, correct, and complete. I understand that my application and all supporting documentation will be examined by the Zoning Board of Appeals as an integral component of deliberations.

I hereby grant my designee permission to represent me during the application process.

(Signature of Property Owner)

Canandaigua, NY 14424 Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-9476

5440 Routes 5 & 20 West

<u>Property Owner</u> is responsible for any consultant fees (Town Engineer, Town Attorney, etc.) incurred during the application process.

Please note that the **Property Owner** is responsible for all consultant fees during the review of this application including legal, engineering, or other outside consultants. Applications submitted to the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board will normally receive chargeback fees of at least five hours to ten hours for planning services including intake, project review, resolution preparation, SEQR, and findings of fact. PLEASE NOTE that the number of hours will be SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED due to incomplete applications, plans lacking detail, or repeated continuations. Subdivision applications and larger commercial or industrial projects traditionally require more hours of engineering, legal, and other consultant review and preparation and will incur higher costs. Applications for new construction may be referred to the Town Engineer for engineering review which may include at least an additional eight to twelve hours of review time. The Property Owner will also be responsible for legal fees for applications submitted to the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board, Zoning Board of Appeals, or the Town of Canandaigua Development Office. Fees for engineering and legal expenses traditionally range between one hundred and one hundred fifty dollars per hour. A copy of the Town's annual fee schedule is available upon request from the Development Office or the Town Clerk's Office. The **Property Owner's** signature below indicates that the **Property Owner** understands that the **Property Owner** will be responsible for all outside consultant fees incurred as a result of the submitted application, and consents to these charges. Additionally projects approved by the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board may be required to pay a parks and recreation fee as established by the Town Board (currently \$ 1,000 per unit) if required as part of the conditions of approval.

(property owner)

(property owner)

#### **TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES**

#### BE VERY SPECIFIC WHEN ANSWERING THESE QUESTIONS

"Area variance" shall mean the authorization by the Zoning Board of Appeals for the use of land in a manner which is not allowed by the dimensional or physical requirements of the applicable zoning regulations. (Town Law Section 267, subsection 1.(b)).

In deciding whether to grant an area variance, the Zoning Board of Appeals takes into consideration the benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood or community. (Town Law Section 267-b, subsection 3.(b)).

	nable the Zoning Board of Appeals to grant an area variance, the applicant must present substantial evidence erning the following topics by providing supporting evidence for each. Attach additional sheets if necessary.
(1)	Whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of the area variance.  An undesirable change will not be produced because the majority of the neighbors have passers at their lakefronts.
(2)	Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance.
	I need a hard surface to access the lake front of my property with any wheelchair and pavers are the most desthatially pleasing way to achieve this.
(3)	Whether the requested area variance is substantial.
	This variance is not substantial as the majority of the latetrant and lot are remaining as a ratural finish.
(4)	Whether the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district.
	There will not be any adverse impacts. There remains nearly 50 acres of undisturbed land
(5)	Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created, which consideration shall be relevant to the decision of the ZBA, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of the area variance.
	This difficulty is not self created.

5440 Routes 5 & 20 West Canandaigua, NY 14424

Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-9476

CPN #:

Sketch Plan Checklist			
	anandining District: _	asque RLI Vosque Vyat	vare the la
Sketch Plan Checklist – Chapter 220 §220-66 (Not required for any property in a major subdivision)  Plan by PRC Applicant Review			PRC Follow Up Review
A. The sketch plan shall be clearly designated as such and shall			
identify all existing and proposed:			
1) Zoning classification and required setbacks.			
2) Lot lines.			
3) Land features including environmentally sensitive features identified on the NRI. (woods, streams, steep slopes, wetlands)			
4) Land use(s). (residential, agricultural, commercial, or industrial)			
5) Utilities. (i.e. location of electric, gas, well, septic, sewer, cable)*	~		
<ol> <li>Development including buildings, pavement and other improvements including setbacks.</li> </ol>			
7) Location and nature of all existing easements, deed restrictions and other encumbrances.	~		
B. Sketch plans shall be drawn to scale.	1		
C. It is the responsibility of the applicant to provide a sketch plan that depicts a reasoned and viable proposal for development of the lot.	~		

I have reviewed my submitted application and drawings against the above noted criteria and hereby certify that the submitted application matches this check list.

Signature of Applicant / Representative

4/20/20 Date

<sup>\*</sup>May be obtained from UFPO - dial 811 for assistance.

### Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

#### **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information						
Name of Action or Project:  Install pavers for wheelchair access at lake front- Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):  3814 County Road 16, Canandaigua, NY.  Brief Description of Proposed Action:  Install pavers at lake front for wheelchair  access.						
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 585-3/5	5-82	18			
John Casey E-Mail: Theasey or Egmail: Co						
Address:  38/4 County Road 16  City/PO:						
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca	1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES					
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.						
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other	The state of the s	NO	YES			
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:						
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?  50 acres  223 acres  50 acres						
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:						
5. Urban Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential (suburban)						
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Specify):						
☐ Parkland						

5.	Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
	a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		M	
	b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?	同	M	
6.	Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscap	e?	NO	YES
7				
	Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Y	des, identify: Pavers will be installed on land alguent to Canandaigua Lake			M
	# CONTROL CONT		NO	YES
8.	a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		M	
	b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?		W	
	c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?		Ø	
9.	Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If tl	he proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
_			Ø	
_				
10.	Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
			K	Ш
11	Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?	47-5	NO	YES
11.			NO	IES
	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		X	
_				
	a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or dis ich is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the	trict	NO	YES
Co	mmissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on	the	M	
Sta	tte Register of Historic Places?			
arc	b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for chaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?		Ø	
13.	a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
	b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		V	Ī
If '	Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:			

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:				
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional				
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☑ Suburban				
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES		
Federal government as threatened or endangered?	M			
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES		
		W		
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	NO	YES		
If Yes,	X	Ш		
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	M			
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?	M			
If Yes, briefly describe:				
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	NO	YES		
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	110	TES		
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:	D	П		
	2			
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	YES		
management facility?  If Yes, describe:				
	M	Ш		
	NO	MEG		
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES		
If Yes, describe:	M	П		
	47			
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF				
MY KNOWLEDGE				
Applicant/sponsor/name: John Casey Date: 4/10/20				
Signature: Jel Cay Title: Owner				

5440 Routes 5 & 20 West Canandaigua, NY 14424 Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-9476

#### AGRICULTURAL DATA STATEMENT

CPN #: \_\_\_\_

In accordance with NYS Town Law § 283-a, the Town of Canandaigua will use the following

	nation to evaluate possible impacts that would occur on property within an agricultural district ning a farm operation or on property with boundaries within 500 feet of a farm operation.
Α.	Name and Address of Property Owner: John Casey, 38/4 County Road 16, Canandargup, NY. 14424
B.	Name and Address of Applicant: <u>Same as above</u>
C.	Description of the proposed project: Install approximately 1010 square feet of pavers at lake front to allow wheelchair access.
D.	Project Location: 3814 County Road 16, Canandar gue
E.	Tax Map #: 112.00-1-72.000
F.	Is any portion of the subject property currently being farmed?YesNo
G.	List the name and address of any land owner within the agricultural district that the land contains farm operations and is located within 500 feet of the boundary of the property upon which the project is proposed.
	Name / Address 1. None

H. Attach a tax map or other map showing the site of the proposed project relative to the location of farm operations identified in this Agricultural Data Statement.

3.

********	**********	*******	*******
	FOR TOWN USI	E ONLY	
Circle Type of Applicati	<u>on</u> :		
Special Use Permit	Site Plan Approval	Subdivision	Use Variance
Circle Review Authority	<u> </u>		
Zoning Board of	Appeals Planning	Board	Town Board
Notice Provision:			
Date when written notice in the Agricultural Data S	of the application described in Patatement.	art I was provided to th	e land owners identified
Data wasana a sant ta tha C	Details Courty Discussions Description		
Date referral sent to the C	Ontario County Planning Depart		
Name of Official Comple	ting Form	Date	